

## **Tabulation of Bids - 5 Bidders**

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
City of Effingham	Effingham	21-00146-02-PV	07/09/24

Approved A Engineer's Estimate (

Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))

\$1,313,017.50 Greg Palmer

ntative(s))

Bidder's Name	Kieffer Bros. Construction Co., Inc.	LEGIST CONTRACTORS INC		McCarthy Improvement Company	
Bidder's Address	933 W. 3rd Street	1120 N. Main Street	711 E. Kettering Park Dr.	5401 Victoria Avenue	
City, State, Zip	Mt. Carmel, IL 62863	Paris, IL 61944	Urbana, IL 61801	Davenport, IA 52807	
Proposal Guarantee	5%	5%	5%	5%	
Terms	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	

## Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total								
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION		CU YD	2895	\$25.0000	\$72,375.00	\$23.8500	\$69,045.75	\$19.6000	\$56,742.00	\$23.0900	\$66,845.55	\$12.0000	\$34,740.00		\$0.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATIO		CU YD	6468	\$30.0000	\$194,040.00	\$33.3800	\$215,901.84	\$21.0000	\$135,828.00	\$29.2600	\$189,253.68	\$23.0000	\$148,764.00		\$0.00
20700220	POROUS GRAN EMBANK		CU YD	143.3	\$75.0000	\$10,747.50	\$81.9200	\$11,739.14	\$145.0000	\$20,778.50	\$149.6400	\$21,443.41	\$68.0000	\$9,744.40		\$0.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL		CU YD	85.4	\$65.0000	\$5,551.00	\$58.2000	\$4,970.28	\$42.0000	\$3,586.80	\$107.4100	\$9,172.81	\$70.0000	\$5,978.00		\$0.00
21001000	GEOTECH FAB F/GR STA		SQ YD	281	\$6.0000	\$1,686.00	\$3.8800	\$1,090.28	\$2.1000	\$590.10	\$2.5400	\$713.74	\$2.0000	\$562.00		\$0.00
21101615	TOPSOIL F & P 4		SQ YD	5985	\$4.0000	\$23,940.00	\$7.7500	\$46,383.75	\$2.4500	\$14,663.25	\$7.4500	\$44,588.25	\$2.5000	\$14,962.50		\$0.00
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A		ACRE	1.2	\$4,000.0000	\$4,800.00	\$4,780.6000	\$5,736.72	\$4,510.0000	\$5,412.00	\$4,353.3600	\$5,224.03	\$4,400.0000	\$5,280.00		\$0.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERT NUTR		POUND	108	\$3.0000	\$324.00	\$1.8700	\$201.96	\$1.8000	\$194.40	\$1.7000	\$183.60	\$2.0000	\$216.00		\$0.00
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERT NU		POUND	108	\$3.0000	\$324.00	\$1.8700	\$201.96	\$1.8000	\$194.40	\$1.7000	\$183.60	\$2.0000	\$216.00		\$0.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERT NUTR		POUND	108	\$3.0000	\$324.00	\$1.8700	\$201.96	\$1.8000	\$194.40	\$1.7000	\$183.60	\$2.0000	\$216.00		\$0.00
25100115	MULCH, METHOD 2		ACRE	2.5	\$3,500.0000	\$8,750.00	\$2,856.7000	\$7,141.75	\$2,700.0000	\$6,750.00	\$2,601.4000	\$6,503.50	\$2,600.0000	\$6,500.00		\$0.00
28000250	TEMP EROS CONTR SEE		POUND	241	\$7.0000	\$1,687.00	\$3.8800	\$935.08	\$2.6000	\$626.60	\$3.0800	\$742.28	\$3.0000	\$723.00		\$0.00
28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHE		FOOT	256	\$15.0000	\$3,840.00	\$37.1700	\$9,515.52	\$12.0000	\$3,072.00	\$6.5900	\$1,687.04	\$15.0000	\$3,840.00		\$0.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROS BAR		FOOT	212	\$5.0000	\$1,060.00	\$7.7500	\$1,643.00	\$7.0000	\$1,484.00	\$4.0200	\$852.24	\$7.0000	\$1,484.00		\$0.00
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTE		EACH	14	\$250.0000	\$3,500.00	\$110.7800	\$1,550.92	\$525.0000	\$7,350.00	\$159.3100	\$2,230.34	\$125.0000	\$1,750.00		\$0.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP CL A4		SQ YD	98	\$95.0000	\$9,310.00	\$98.0600	\$9,609.88	\$82.0000	\$8,036.00	\$56.3000	\$5,517.40	\$107.0000	\$10,486.00		\$0.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC		SQ YD	98	\$7.0000	\$686.00	\$3.8800	\$380.24	\$3.0000	\$294.00	\$3.9400	\$386.12	\$2.0000	\$196.00		\$0.00
31101000	SUB GRAN MAT B		TON	201	\$45.0000	\$9,045.00	\$49.0300	\$9,855.03	\$40.0000	\$8,040.00	\$87.1500	\$17,517.15	\$35.0000	\$7,035.00		\$0.00
31101400	SUB GRAN MAT B 6		SQ YD	2808	\$15.0000	\$42,120.00	\$17.8800	\$50,207.04	\$16.0000	\$44,928.00	\$20.6200	\$57,900.96	\$12.0000	\$33,696.00		\$0.00
42000060	WELDED WIRE REINF		SQ YD	2416	\$16.0000	\$38,656.00	\$13.0900	\$31,625.44	\$9.5000	\$22,952.00	\$9.9200	\$23,966.72	\$8.5000	\$20,536.00		\$0.00
42000401	PCC PVT 9 JOINTED		SQ YD	2416	\$95.0000	\$229,520.00	\$113.4700	\$274,143.52	\$86.0000	\$207,776.00	\$95.8100	\$231,476.96	\$83.0000	\$200,528.00		\$0.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT		SQ YD	2745	\$1.0000	\$2,745.00	\$1.1600	\$3,184.20	\$1.3500	\$3,705.75	\$2.6300	\$7,219.35	\$1.0000	\$2,745.00		\$0.00
42300400	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 8		SQ YD	61	\$175.0000	\$10,675.00	\$97.5800	\$5,952.38	\$130.0000	\$7,930.00	\$130.4200	\$7,955.62	\$100.0000	\$6,100.00		\$0.00
42400100	PC CONC SIDEWALK 4		SQ FT	8168	\$9.0000	\$73,512.00	\$14.3000	\$116,802.40	\$7.0000	\$57,176.00	\$11.4400	\$93,441.92	\$6.0000	\$49,008.00		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total								
42400410	PC CONC SIDEWALK 8		SQ FT	418	\$15.0000	\$6,270.00	\$18.8200	\$7,866.76	\$13.0000	\$5,434.00	\$20.2800	\$8,477.04	\$10.0000	\$4,180.00		\$0.0
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNING		SQ FT	60	\$50.0000	\$3,000.00	\$43.6300	\$2,617.80	\$26.0000	\$1,560.00	\$28.7800	\$1,726.80	\$31.0000	\$1,860.00		\$0.0
54001001	BOX CUL END SEC C1		EACH	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$67,834.00	\$135,668.00	\$38,000.000	\$76,000.00	\$31,436.15	\$62,872.30	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00		\$0.
54011203	PCBC 12X3		FOOT	92	\$1,500.0000	\$138,000.00	\$2,132.0200	\$196,145.84	\$1,295.0000	\$119,140.00	\$1,504.2900	\$138,394.68	\$1,150.0000	\$105,800.00		\$0.
54213660	PRC FLAR END SEC 15		EACH	12	\$1,300.0000	\$15,600.00	\$1,497.4000	\$17,968.80	\$1,600.0000	\$19,200.00	\$2,348.0500	\$28,176.60	\$1,700.0000	\$20,400.00		\$0.
550A0070	STORM SEW CL A 1 15		FOOT	83	\$90.0000	\$7,470.00	\$78.5800	\$6,522.14	\$78.0000	\$6,474.00	\$101.3300	\$8,410.39	\$61.0000	\$5,063.00		\$0.
550A0360	STORM SEW CL A 2 15		FOOT	120	\$110.0000	\$13,200.00	\$78.5800	\$9,429.60	\$73.0000	\$8,760.00	\$113.0500	\$13,566.00	\$62.0000	\$7,440.00		\$0.
59100100	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL		SQ YD	171	\$35.0000	\$5,985.00	\$88.7900	\$15,183.09	\$13.5000	\$2,308.50	\$20.3200	\$3,474.72	\$23.0000	\$3,933.00		\$0.
60235700	INLETS TA T3F&G		EACH	14	\$2,200.0000	\$30,800.00	\$2,014.2000	\$28,198.80	\$2,500.0000	\$35,000.00	\$2,911.5800	\$40,762.12	\$2,600.0000	\$36,400.00		\$0.
60605000	COMB CC&G TB6.24		FOOT	1146	\$55.0000	\$63,030.00	\$45.1800	\$51,776.28	\$38.0000	\$43,548.00	\$55.3200	\$63,396.72	\$37.0000	\$42,402.00		\$0.
78009000	MOD URETH PM LTR-SY		SQ FT	63	\$25.0000	\$1,575.00	\$26.8200	\$1,689.66	\$24.0000	\$1,512.00	\$24.4200	\$1,538.46	\$25.0000	\$1,575.00		\$0.
78009004	MOD URETH PM LINE 4		FOOT	2055	\$8.0000	\$16,440.00	\$8.9800	\$18,453.90	\$8.0000	\$16,440.00	\$8.1800	\$16,809.90	\$8.0000	\$16,440.00		\$0.
81028750	UNDRGRD C CNC 2		FOOT	1270	\$20.0000	\$25,400.00	\$33.2300	\$42,202.10	\$13.0000	\$16,510.00	\$30.2600	\$38,430.20	\$25.0000	\$31,750.00		\$0.
81702130	EC C XLP USE 1C 6		FOOT	7980	\$2.0000	\$15,960.00	\$3.6100	\$28,807.80	\$3.1500	\$25,137.00	\$3.2900	\$26,254.20	\$3.0000	\$23,940.00		\$0.
83600200	LIGHT POLE FDN 24D		FOOT	60	\$350.0000	\$21,000.00	\$535.1900	\$32,111.40	\$245.0000	\$14,700.00	\$487.3600	\$29,241.60	\$250.0000	\$15,000.00		\$0.
X0326654	ORNAM LIGHT UNIT CO		EACH	10	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$13,881.68	\$138,816.80	\$12,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$12,641.10	\$126,411.00	\$13,500.00	\$135,000.00		\$0.
X5810103	MEMB WTRPRF SYS B S		SQ YD	171	\$50.0000	\$8,550.00	\$79.0500	\$13,517.55	\$13.0000	\$2,223.00	\$115.9800	\$19,832.58	\$40.0000	\$6,840.00		\$0.
X7010216	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL		L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,336.0000	\$3,336.00	\$5,200.0000	\$5,200.00	\$21,388.70	\$21,388.70	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		\$0.
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOU		L SUM	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$26,606.50	\$26,606.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,306.47	\$13,306.47	\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00		\$0.
Z0056650	SS 1 WAT MN 15		FOOT	92	\$150.0000	\$13,800.00	\$120.0900	\$11,048.28	\$120.0000	\$11,040.00	\$111.6100	\$10,268.12	\$100.0000	\$9,200.00		\$0.
Z0056669	SS 2 WAT MN 15		FOOT	116	\$170.0000	\$19,720.00	\$120.0900	\$13,930.44	\$122.0000	\$14,152.00	\$127.4700	\$14,786.52	\$100.0000	\$11,600.00		\$0.
					Total Bid:	As Read:		\$1,679,917.58		\$1,177,642.70		\$1,482,715.00		\$1,173,628.90		
					i otai biu.	As Calculated:		\$1,679,917.58		\$1,177,642.70		\$1,482,714.99		\$1,173,628.90		\$0.
						% Over/Under:		27.94 %		(10.31)%		12.92 %		(10.62)%		

0	\$19,720.00	\$120.0900	\$13,930.44	\$122.0000	\$14,152.00	\$127.4700	\$14,786.52	\$100.0000	\$11,600.00	\$0.00
	As Read:		\$1,679,917.58		\$1,177,642.70		\$1,482,715.00		\$1,173,628.90	
•	As Calculated:		\$1,679,917.58		\$1,177,642.70		\$1,482,714.99		\$1,173,628.90	\$0.00
	% Over/Under:		27.94 %		(10.31)%		12.92 %		(10.62)%	